TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APV Gaulin, Inc.		04/15/1996	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APV Homogeniser, Inc.
Street Address:	500 Research Drive
Internal Address:	Wilmington Technology Park
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0716085	GAULIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John H. Weber

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Address Line 2: Washington Square, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87295.742
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelu Lu, Esq.
Signature:	/Kelu Lu/
	IRAUEINIARA

900102063 REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0400

Date:	03/19/2008		
Total Attachments: 3			

source=APV Gaulin, Inc. changes to APV Homogenizer, Inc#page1.tif source=APV Gaulin, Inc. changes to APV Homogenizer, Inc#page2.tif source=APV Gaulin, Inc. changes to APV Homogenizer, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0401

NO.	04	15	19	19	U	

The Commonwealth of Massachuseuts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

Name Approved

> P M R.A.

P.C.

""aminer

Wc, J. Neil Flem	ing		, *President / * Viso Providen
and Carl R. Croc	e		, *Clerk / *Assistant Cler
of APV Gaulin,	Inc.	(Exact name of corpo	swattow)
			•
located at 500 Resear	ch, Drive, Wi	Imington Techno	ology Park, Wilmington,
	(Street e	adaress of corporation i	II MUSSECIPERUNA
certify that these Articles of	Amendment affecting	articles numbered:	
•	_		
	1	a autholas 1 2 2 4 5 dx	ad/or 6 being amended)
	(Number toos	e arncies 1, 2, 3, 4, 3 w	ay or o penis unionsery
of the Articles of Organizati	ion were duly adopted	at a meeting held on	April 15 , 19 96, by vote of
all shares of	Common	of	100 shares outstanding
	(type, class & se	ries, if any)	
shares of		of	shares outstanding, an
	(type, class & se	ries, if any)	
shares of		of	shares outstandin
	(type, class & se	ries, if any)	
least two thirds of each typ series of stock whose rights	e, class or series outsta	nding and entified to vo	titled to vote thereon: / or ²**heing a te thereon and of each type, class or
*Delete the inapplicable words. ' For amendments adopted pursi ' For amendments adopted pursi Note: If the space provided un only of separate 8 1/2 x 11 sbe made on a single sheet so long	uant to Chapter 156B, Secti der any article or item of sets of paper with a left i	on 70. on 71. a this form is insufficient, o nargin of at least 1 luch. A	additions sball be set forth on one side dditions to more than one article may be ndicated.

(MASS. - 1636 - 9/25/95)

To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS				
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE		
Common:		· Common:	·			
Preferred:		Preferred:				
*						

Change the total authorized to:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS			
ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE	
Common:		Common:			
Preferred:		Preferred:			

"The name of the Corporation is APV Homogenizer, Inc."

TRADEMARK REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0403

The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when thes Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in effective date not more than <i>thirty days</i> after such filing, in v date.	n accordance	with the vote ad-	opting the amendment, a <i>later</i>
Later effective date:	<u>.</u> .		
SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this 15th	day of	April	, 19 _96
	.*		. *Presidem / *XkxxiXxxislam
Care R. Croce			xlankkennssinsky karlD°.

*Delete the inapplicable words.
(MASS. - 1636)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 03/19/2008